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. Department:
National Treasury

:
’ REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001

CONTRACT MANAGEMENT

Enquiries: Waseela Ebrahim

Tel: +27 12 315 5622

Fax: +27 12 315 5058

E mail: waseela.ebrahim@treasury.gov.za
Ref:RT9-2014

CONTRACT RT9-2014 FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SPECIALISED
PRODUCTS FOR INFANT FEED, COMPLETE ENTERAL FEED FOR PAEDIATRICS
AND ADULTS, ENTERAL FEED SUPPLEMENTS, OTHER NUTRITIONAL
SUPPLEMENTS AND TUBE FEEDING SYSTEMS TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD
1 SEPTEMBER 2014 TO 31 AUGUST 2017

1. This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in accordance
with Chapter 16A of the Treasury Regulations published in terms of the Public Finance
Management Act, 1999 (Act 1of 1999). The Special Conditions of Contract are
supplementary to that of the General Conditions of Contract. Where, however, the
Special Conditions of Contract are in conflict with the General Conditions of Contract,

the Special Conditions of Contract will prevail.

2. The contract circular for the aforementioned contract distributed to user departments by
the National Treasury, constitutes the official pricing and binding supply agreement
between the contractor and the State. End-user institutions are, therefore prohibited

from making any amendments of any nature to the aforementioned contract.

3. The National Treasury will communicate all amendments, if any, to the user institutions.
It would only be at the receipt of such notification from the National Treasury that user

institutions can effect any changes to this contract.

4. From a financial accounting point of view, it is important to verify the correctness of
supplier’s invoices for deliveries made in terms of the contract. Should there be any
variances between invoice prices and the contract price as reflected in the contract
circular, user institutions should query such variances with the relevant contractor prior
to processing payment. Payment of prices other than the contract prices will be

regarded as fruitless expenditure.
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5. Please find attached the following documents for your information:

5.1. General Conditions of Contract

5.2. Special Conditions of Contract

5.3. Contract Circular

6. The following Government Institutions will participate in this contract:

CONTACT
TELEPHONE FACSIMILE
PARTICIPANTS PERSON/S NUMBER NUMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS
Department of Correctional Willie Smit 012 307 2980 086 529 2395 | willem.smit@dcs.gov.za
Services
Private Bag X136
Pretoria
0001
Department of Defence, Lt Col 012 367 9170 012367 9176 | keiruiters@gmail.com
Private Bag X102, Keitometse
Centurion, Ruiters
0046
National Department of Ms Andiswa 012 395 8511 086 633 0226 | nggaka@health.qov.za
Health Nggaka
Private Bag X828
Pretoria Ms Ann Behr 012 395 8512 086 6330172 | behra@health.gov.za
0001
Eastern Cape Department of | Ms Nomawonga | 040 608 1705 040 609 8402 | Nomawonga.kama@impilo.ecpr
Health and Welfare Kama 086 558 0543 | ov.gov.za
Private Bag X0038
Bisho
5605 Ms Tandiwe 040 608 1731 040 609 8402 | Tandiwe.dekeda@impilo.ecprov
Dekada 086 603 7043 | .gov.za
Ms Zanele 040 608 9502 086 628 4104 | zanele.mnukwana@impilo.ecpr
Mnukwana ov.gov.za




PARTICIPANTS

CONTACT
PERSON/S

TELEPHONE
NUMBER

FACSIMILE
NUMBER

E-MAIL ADDRESS

Free State Department of
Health

Private Bag X517
Bloemfontein

9300

David Bohlale

Dr Sepele Matela

051408 1281

051408 1641

086 773 4895

bohlalef@fshealth.gov.za

matelass@fshealth.gov.za

KwaZulu Natal Department of
Health and Social
Development

Private Bag X9051
Pietermaritzburg

3200

Ms Lenore Spies

033 395 2726

033 395 3053

lenore.spies@kznhealth.gov.za

Limpopo Department of
Health and Social
Development

Private Bag X9302
Polokwane

0700

PS Matthews

0152936198

086 663 8460

daddy.matthews@dhsd.limpopo
.gov.za

daddy.matthews@yahoo.com

Mpumalanga Department of
Health

Private Bag X11285
Nelspruit

1200

Ms Maria van der
Merwe

013766 3413

013 766 3469
086 529 7987

mariav@mpuhealth.gov.za

North West Department of
Health

Private Bag X2068
Mmabatho

2735

Andrew Nkuna

018 3914412

086 545 3163

ankuna@nwpg.gov.za

Northern Cape Department of
Health and Welfare

Private Bag X5049

Kimberley

8300

Ms Christel de
Lange

053 830 0629

086 549 7619

cdelange@ncpg.qgov.za

Western Cape Department of
Health

PO Box 2060

Cape Town

8000

Ms Hilary
Goeiman

021483 5663

021 483 2682

hilary.goeiman@westerncape.g
ov.za




7. Important general information:

7.1. Please note that the delivered price is for the unit of measure (UOM) offered.
7.2. All prices are inclusive of 14 % VAT.
7.3. All prices are on a delivered basis.

8. Names and Addresses of contractors and other relevant information:

Contractor Name Contact Person | Address [Sephone Collniar facoin E-mail address
number Number number
Abbott Nutrition, A Graham Wilson | PO Box 0118582225 | 073466 2873 | 011 858 2041 | graham.wilson@abbott.com
division of Abbott 7208, *See
Laboratories (Pty) Ltd Weltevrede | amendment
npark 5
1715 Corrected tel
number
At Life Products (Pty) | Ms Tennille PO Box 080 043 4444 | 082 326 6249 | 086 274 2702 | tennile@atlife.co.za
Ltd Robertson 69264,
Bryanston,
2021
Diva Nutritional Grant Cooper PO Box 0217834111 | 0834628632 | 021783 3798 | grant@diva.co.za
Products (Pty) Ltd 48126,
Kommetjie,
7976
Energy Supplement, | Ms Sarita PO Box 031564 0213 | 082554 6032 | 086 295 1448 | info@energysupplements.co
cc t/a Energy Heerman 35735, .zZa
Supplements Northway,
4065
Fresenius Kabi SA Ms Albertha Nel | PO Box 0115450000 | 083 386 4065 | 011 5450060 | albertha.nel@fresenius-
(Pty) Ltd 4156, *See *See kabi.com
Halfway amendment amendment | *See amendment 4
House, 4 4 New e-mail address for
1685 New tel no New fax no orders:
for orders: for orders: Orders.fksa@fresenius-
0800 203 900 0800 203 100 | kabi.com
Grobir Medical Ms Ruth Barnard | PO Box 021658 7140 | 082 556 6637 | 086 147 6247 | ruth.barnard@grobir.co.za
Suppliers (Pty) Ltd t/a 39009,
Grobir Medical Lansdowne
Supplies L7779
Nativa (Pty) Ltd Ms Comé Private Bag | 012 664 7110 | 082 377 1858 | 086 723 9958 | corne@nativa.co.za
Zietsman X1030,
Lyttelton,
0140




Telephone Cellular Facsimile .
Contractor Name Contact Person | Address o Nirher b E-mail address
Nestlé South Africa Ms Nicole Roos | PO Box 0115146000 | 082558 5538 | 011514 4315 | nicole.roos@za.nestle.com
(Pty) Ltd 50616,
Randburg,
Ms Queen Poho | 2125 011514 6503 011514 4503 | queen.poho@za.nestle.com
*See amendment 15 *See amendment 15
Ngokusa Trading 809 | Ms Sibongile PO Box 0317053110 | 082209 0953 | 086 240 1557 | orders@ngokusa.co.za
Dube 1035, New
Germany,
3620
Nutricia Southern Ms Sharon van PO Box 087 3502309 | 084 589 2260 | 011 388 6794 | sharon.vanderwalt@nutricia.
Africa (Pty) Ltd der Walt 6161, com
Weltevrede
npark1715
Pharmacare Limited | Ms Ntsatsi Jonas | PO Box 0112393322 | 0823215160 | 086 588 3359 | njonas@aspenpharma.com
1713,
Kelvin,
2054
Raptolinx (Pty) Ltd Ms Magda Botha | PO Box 031566 5975 | 072607 0221 | 031566 7042 | magda@raptolinx.co.za
1946,
Jacques Umhlanga
Poupard Rocks, - 0826850728 - ip@raptolinx.co.za
4320
Resaf Nutrition (Pty) | Jacques PO Box 031 566 5975 | 0826850728 | 031566 7042 | jp@resaf.co.za
Ltd Poupard 1946,
Umhlanga
Rocks,
4320
Sinapi Biomedical Ms Jenny Private Bag | 021 887 5260 | 0722616391 | 086617 3296 | jennys@sinapi.co.za
(Pty) Ltd Schwella X5061
Stellenbosc
h, 7599
Zinplex Marketing, cc | Herman Fourie PO Box 012 8036969 | 072606 9144 | 012803 9283 | zinplex@yahoo.com
678,

Garsfontein
, 0042

| —
M. | Shinevha
for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER




